
Singles Statistics Adult
Male

Adult
Female

82 25Totals

Rent/Mortgage Assistance
Singles provided transitional housing

Singles provided hotel/motel/campsite vouchers
Singles provided emergency shelter in Shelter Facility 12

0
0
70

1

0
24

0

Male
0-11

Male
12-17

Female
0-11

Female
12-17

0
0
0
0

3
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

3
0
0
0

0 30 3

Unknown

7
0
0
4

11

Sheltered Statistics

Family Statistics Adult
Male

Adult
Female 0-5 6-11 12-17 Total

Individuals

Families provided
hotel/motel/campsite vouchers

Families provided transitional
housing

0

12

Totals 21

0

43

68

0

40

65

0

27

44

0

12

16

0

135

217

Families provided emergency
shelter in Shelter Facility

9 25 25 17 4 82

Rent Mortgage Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unknown

0

1

3

2

0

Total
Families

0

47

74

27

0

Total Individuals
Turned Away

TotalAdult Male Adult Female Children
Sheltered 341

403
103
55

93
95

131
218

Unknown
14
35

Totals 1145422 277 377 69
Unsheltered / Street Count 401264 89 28 20

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans
Eligible for Other Services

39
29
22
81

3
8
67
9

0
1
38
0

Physically Disabled 71 23 2

Psychiatrically Disabled
17 10 6Developmentally Disabled

113 55 9
Substance Abuse 151 55 2
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse) 66 33 0

Adult Male Adult Female Children
2
0
5
3
7
0
9
13
4

Unknown
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Cause of Homelessness
Child Abuse

Criminal History

Drug/Alcohol (Self)
Evicted

Kicked Out
Medical

Poor Rental History

Property Sold

Unemployed

SinglesFamilies 0-11 12-17

31

30

6

0

10

64

182

2

7

40

44

23

10

0

12

16

13

2

4

10By Choice

Credit

Domestic Violence
Drug/Alcohol(In Home)

Gambling 3 6 9 0

Couldn't afford rent

11 45 11 5
Mental Illness

38 21 45 18
Pregnant

3 2 5 2
Runaway

81 229 106 27

Other
1 1 2 1

143

31

12

63

150

80

32

76

169

50

15

72

64

7

6

23

2 6 1 1

25 25 31 10

57 35 69 14

58 214 59 15

Manufactured Park Closure
46 60 48 33

Unknown 0 0 0 0

Household Composition Male Female 0-11

Childless Couple
Adult Single Parent Households

363

128

115

232

4

148

Single Adults and Unaccompanied youth under 18
1 1 0Pregnant and parenting Teen Households under 18

25 24 1

Two Parent Family 136 120 105

12-17
2
26
4
67
20

Unknown
0
30
0
14
25

Sheltered & Turned Away & Unsheltered / Street Count Statistics
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Age Range Male Female Total
0-5
6-11
12-17
18-23
24-44
45-54
55-69

45
83
71
36

231
108
47

68
62
48
41

184
43
9

145
113

119
77

415
151
56

70+ 0 0 0
Unknown 32 37 69

Unknown

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Ethnicity
Black/African American
Hispanic or Latino
American Indian or Alaskan Native

White
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Unknown

4
18
55
11
3

318

4
19
52
10
5

178

9
33

110
8
9

186

3
7
19
2
0
32

Adult
Male

Adult
Female Children Unknown

13 9 22 6

Asian
Ethnicity
Black/African American
Hispanic or Latino
American Indian or Alaskan Native

White
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Unknown

Adult
Male

Adult
Female Children Unknown

Asian

Turnaways
Singles Present Situation

0

0

10

4

0

0

3

1

0

0

1

1

0

0

16

3

2 0 0 0

0 1 0 0

0 0 1 0

2 0 1 0

0-11 12-17

0 0 0 0

0

0

6

1

1

0

0

0

Unknown

0

Street

Camping

Squatting

Other

Car

Motel/Hotel

Hospital

Staying W / Friends or Family

None

Adult
Male

Adult
Female
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Families Present Situation

0

1

84

2

0

0

26

2

0

1

74

2

0

2

147

4

16 7 9 23

1 0 0 2

7 2 4 17

0 0 0 0

Families Children

0

0

13

0

10

1

3

0

Unknown

0 0 0 0 0

Street

Camping

Squatting

Other

Car

Motel/Hotel

Hospital

Staying W / Friends or Family

None

Adult
Male

Adult
Female

In School

139

7
0

17

108

School Count
Age Range
0-5
6-11
12-17
18-23
24-44
45-54
55-69
70+
Unknown

6

70

151

0

127

0

0
0

12

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

96 17 0 0

11 0 38 70

415
0

0 0

56

0

0 0

69 0 0 0

0

0
0

0

Unknown K-5 6-8 9-12

Chronically Homeless Statistics

0-5
6-11
12-17
18-23
24-44
45-54
55-69
70+
Unknown

Male Female Total
0

Unknown
0 00

0 0 11
4 0 73
15 0 216
99 0 12526
72 0 8412
27 0 281
0 0 00
10 0 155

Singles

0-5
6-11
12-17
18-23
24-44
45-54
55-69
70+
Unknown

Male Female TotalUnknown
0-5
6-11
12-17
18-23
24-44
45-54
55-69
70+
Unknown

Male Female TotalUnknownMale Female TotalUnknownAge Range
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Ethnicity
Black/African American
Hispanic or Latino
American Indian or Alaskan Native

White
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Unknown

Adult
Male

Adult
Female Children Unknown

Asian 2 0 01
7 0 11
16 1 24
5 1 03
2 1 00

177 4 1135
4 1 11

Singles Adult
Female Children Unknown

Chronically Homeless Statistics

Age Range
0-5
6-11
12-17
18-23
24-44
45-54
55-69
70+
Unknown

Male Female Total
10

Unknown
0 166

13 0 196
10 0 133
2 0 64
16 0 3519
5 0 127
5 0 61
0 0 00
7 0 1710

Family

Ethnicity
Black/African American
Hispanic or Latino
American Indian or Alaskan Native

White
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Unknown

Adult
Male

Adult
Female Children Unknown

Asian 0 1 10
0 1 01
4 17 104
1 4 03
0 1 01
22 20 321
1 4 31

Family
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Chronically Homeless Statistics

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans
Singles --- Demographics

Physically Disabled

Psychiatrically Disabled
Developmentally Disabled

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

Adult Male Adult Female Children Unknown
21 1 0 1
13 1 0 0
14 16 0 2
52 6 0 2
39 12 0 3
10 4 0 0
79 23 1 6

102 17 2 9
50 10 0 1

Chronically Homeless Statistics

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans
Families --- Demographics

Physically Disabled

Psychiatrically Disabled
Developmentally Disabled

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

Adult Male Adult Female Children Unknown
2 0 0 0
2 0 0 0
1 5 2 0
2 1 0 0
7 1 0 0
0 1 0 0
2 6 0 0
11 10 0 2
0 2 0 0

Unsheltered / Street Count
Age Range Male Female TotalUnknown
0-5
6-11
12-17
18-23
24-44
45-54
55-69
70+
Unknown

0
0
3
21

105
70
33
0
7

0
0
0
11
30
15
3
0
4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
3
32

135
85
36
0
11

Singles
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Ethnicity
Black/African American
Hispanic or Latino
American Indian or Alaskan Native

White
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Unknown

Asian

Singles Adult
Male

2
9
22
6
1

180
9

2
3
9
4
0
40
1

Adult
Female

0
0
1
0
0
2
0

Children
0
0
1
0
0
9
1

Unknown

Age Range
0-5
6-11
12-17
18-23
24-44
45-54
55-69
70+
Unknown

Family
Unsheltered / Street Count

Male
5
2
5
3
18
9
5
0
4

Female
7
1
5
4
11
13
2
0
5

Unknown
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total
12
3
10
7
29
22
7
0
9

Ethnicity
Black/African American
Hispanic or Latino
American Indian or Alaskan Native

White
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Unknown

Asian

Family Adult
Male

0
1
2
3
0
27
2

Adult
Female

0
2
3
0
0
21
4

Children
0
1
0
2
0
20
2

Unknown
0
2
5
0
0
2
0
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Singles --- Demographics Adult Male Adult Female Children Unknown

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans

Physically Disabled

Psychiatrically Disabled
Developmentally Disabled

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

29 2 0 1
18 2 0 0
16 18 0 2
50 7 0 0
47 17 0 2
12 6 0 0
69 26 0 6

101 17 0 5
34 11 0 0

Unsheltered / Street Count

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans
Families --- Demographics

Physically Disabled

Psychiatrically Disabled
Developmentally Disabled

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

Adult Male Adult Female Children Unknown

Unsheltered / Street Count

3 0 0 0
4 1 0 0
2 6 0 0
4 1 0 0
8 2 0 0
1 2 1 0
2 6 0 0
14 8 0 0
0 3 0 0
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