

Jan 31, 2008

Sheltered Statistics

Singles Statistics			Adult Male	Adult Female	Male 0-11	Female 0-11	Male 12-17	Female 12-17	Unknown
Singles provided emergency shelter in	Shelter Facil	ity	12	1	0	0	3	3	7
Singles provided hotel/motel/campsite	vouchers		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rent/Mortgage Assistance			0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Singles provided transitional housing			70	24	0	0	0	0	4
Totals			82	25	0	0	3	3	11
Family Statistics	Adult Male	Adult Female	Unknow	n 0-5	6-11	12-17	To Indivi		Total Families
Families provided emergency shelter in Shelter Facility	9	25	2	25	17	4	8	2	27
Families provided hotel/motel/campsite vouchers	0	0	0	0	0	0	C)	0
Rent Mortgage Assistance	0	0	0	0	0	0	C)	0
Families provided transitional housing	12	43	1	40	27	12	13	35	47
Totals	21	68	3	65	44	16	21	7	74

Total Individuals	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown	Total
Sheltered	103	93	131	14	341
Turned Away	55	95	218	35	403
Unsheltered / Street Count	264	89	28	20	401
Totals	422	277	377	69	1145

Eligible for Other Services	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Veterans	39	3	0	2
Farmworkers	29	8	1	0
Domestic Violence	22	67	38	5
Correction Release in last 90 days	81	9	0	3
Physically Disabled	71	23	2	7
Developmentally Disabled	17	10	6	0
Psychiatrically Disabled	113	55	9	9
Substance Abuse	151	55	2	13
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)	66	33	0	4



Jan 31, 2008

Cause of Homelessness	Families	Singles	0-11	12-17
Child Abuse		6	1	1
Couldn't afford rent	143	150	169	64
Credit	25	25	31	10
Criminal History	31	80	50	7
Domestic Violence	57	35	69	14
Drug/Alcohol(In Home)	12	32	15	6
Drug/Alcohol (Self)	58	214	59	15
Evicted	63	76	72	23
Gambling	3	6	9	0
Kicked Out	31	64	44	16
Medical	11	45	11	5
Mental Illness	30	182	23	13
Poor Rental History	38	21	45	18
Pregnant	6	2	10	2
Property Sold	3	2	5	2
Runaway	0	7	0	4
Unemployed	81	229	106	27
By Choice	10	40	12	10
Manufactured Park Closure	1	1	2	1
Other	46	60	48	33
Unknown	0	0	0	0

Sheltered & Turned Away & Unsheltered / Street Count Statistics

Household Composition	Male	Female	0-11	12-17	Unknown
Pregnant and parenting Teen Households under 18	1	1	0	2	0
Single Adults and Unaccompanied youth under 18	363	115	4	26	30
Childless Couple	25	24	1	4	0
Adult Single Parent Households	128	232	148	67	14
Two Parent Family	136	120	105	20	25



Jan 31, 2008

Age Range	Male	Female	Unknown	Total
)-5	45	68	0	113
S-11	83	62	0	145
2-17	71	48	0	119
8-23	36	41	0	77
24-44	231	184	0	415
5-54	108	43	0	151
55-69	47	9	0	56
' 0+	0	0	0	0
Jnknown	32	37	0	69

Ethnicity	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Asian	4	4	9	3
Black/African American	18	19	33	7
Hispanic or Latino	55	52	110	19
American Indian or Alaskan Native	11	10	8	2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	5	9	0
White	318	178	186	32
Unknown	13	9	22	6

Turnaways

Singles Present Situation	Adult Male	Adult Female	0-11	12-17	Unknown
Car	2	0	0	0	1
Hospital	0	0	0	0	0
Street	0	1	0	0	0
Squatting	0	0	0	0	0
Motel/Hotel	0	0	1	0	0
Staying W / Friends or Family	10	3	1	16	6
Camping	2	0	1	0	0
Other	4	1	1	3	1
None	0	0	0	0	0



Jan 31, 2008

Families Present Situation	Families	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Car	16	7	9	23	10
Hospital	0	0	0	0	0
Street	1	0	0	2	1
Squatting	1	0	1	2	0
Motel/Hotel	7	2	4	17	3
Staying W / Friends or Family	84	26	74	147	13
Camping	0	0	0	0	0
Other	2	2	2	4	0
None	0	0	0	0	0

Age Range	Unknown	K-5	6-8	9-12	In School
0-5	96	17	0	0	17
6-11	6	127	12	0	139
12-17	11	0	38	70	108
18-23	70	0	0	7	7
24-44	415	0	0	0	0
45-54	151	0	0	0	0
55-69	56	0	0	0	0
70+	0	0	0	0	0
Unknown	69	0	0	0	0

Chronically Homeless Statistics

Singles

Age Range	Male	Female	Unknown	Total
0-5		0	0	0
6-11	0	1	0	1
12-17	4	3	0	7
18-23	15	6	0	21
24-44	99	26	0	125
45-54	72	12	0	84
55-69	27	1	0	28
70+	0	0	0	0
Unknown	10	5	0	15



Jan 31, 2008

Singles <u>Ethnicity</u>	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Asian	2	1	0	0
Black/African American	7	1	0	1
Hispanic or Latino	16	4	1	2
American Indian or Alaskan Native	5	3	1	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	0	1	0
White	177	35	4	11
Unknown	4	1	1	1

Chronically Homeless Statistics

Family

Age Range	Male	Female	Unknown	Total
0-5	10	6	0	16
6-11	13	6	0	19
12-17	10	3	0	13
18-23	2	4	0	6
24-44	16	19	0	35
45-54	5	7	0	12
55-69	5	1	0	6
70+	0	0	0	0
Unknown	7	10	0	17

Family <u>Ethnicity</u>	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Asian	0	0	1	1
Black/African American	0	1	1	0
Hispanic or Latino	4	4	17	10
American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	3	4	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	1	1	0
White	22	21	20	3
Unknown	1	1	4	3



Jan 31, 2008

Chronically Homeless Statistics

Singles Demographics	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Veterans	21	1	0	1
Farmworkers	13	1	0	0
Domestic Violence	14	16	0	2
Correction Release in last 90 days	52	6	0	2
Physically Disabled	39	12	0	3
Developmentally Disabled	10	4	0	0
Psychiatrically Disabled	79	23	1	6
Substance Abuse	102	17	2	9
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)	50	10	0	1

Chronically Homeless Statistics

Families Demographics	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Veterans	2	0	0	0
Farmworkers	2	0	0	0
Domestic Violence	1	5	2	0
Correction Release in last 90 days	2	1	0	0
Physically Disabled	7	1	0	0
Developmentally Disabled	0	1	0	0
Psychiatrically Disabled	2	6	0	0
Substance Abuse	11	10	0	2
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)	0	2	0	0

Unsheltered / Street Count

<u>~</u> :			
Si	n	a	les
<u> </u>	• •	9	

Age Range	Male	Female	Unknown	Total
0-5	0	0	0	0
6-11	0	0	0	0
12-17	3	0	0	3
18-23	21	11	0	32
24-44	105	30	0	135
45-54	70	15	0	85
55-69	33	3	0	36
70+	0	0	0	0
Unknown	7	4	0	11



Jan 31, 2008

Singles <u>Ethnicity</u>	Adult <u>Male</u>	Adult <u>Female</u>	Children	Unknown
Asian	2	2	0	0
Black/African American	9	3	0	0
Hispanic or Latino	22	9	1	1
American Indian or Alaskan Native	6	4	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	0	0	0
White	180	40	2	9
Unknown	9	1	0	1

Unsheltered / Street Count Family

Age Range	Male	Female	Unknown	Total
0-5	5	7	0	12
6-11	2	1	0	3
12-17	5	5	0	10
18-23	3	4	0	7
24-44	18	11	0	29
45-54	9	13	0	22
55-69	5	2	0	7
70+	0	0	0	0
Unknown	4	5	0	9

Family <u>Ethnicity</u>	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Asian	0	0	0	0
Black/African American	1	2	1	2
Hispanic or Latino	2	3	0	5
American Indian or Alaskan Native	3	0	2	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0
White	27	21	20	2
Unknown	2	4	2	0



Jan 31, 2008

Unsheltered / Street Count

Singles Demographics	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Veterans	29	2	0	1
Farmworkers	18	2	0	0
Domestic Violence	16	18	0	2
Correction Release in last 90 days	50	7	0	0
Physically Disabled	47	17	0	2
Developmentally Disabled	12	6	0	0
Psychiatrically Disabled	69	26	0	6
Substance Abuse	101	17	0	5
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)	34	11	0	0

Unsheltered / Street Count

Families Demographics	Adult Male	Adult Female	Children	Unknown
Veterans	3	0	0	0
Farmworkers	4	1	0	0
Domestic Violence	2	6	0	0
Correction Release in last 90 days	4	1	0	0
Physically Disabled	8	2	0	0
Developmentally Disabled	1	2	1	0
Psychiatrically Disabled	2	6	0	0
Substance Abuse	14	8	0	0
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)	0	3	0	0